			SI	heriff Sale Listing		
06/02/2025	10:30 AM	Case	VS	TRUSTEE OF THE RH 401(K) PLAN, ASSIGNEE OF DUPACO C	OMMUNI	TY CREDIT UNION
		Property Location	918 NEWELL ST., WATE	ERLOO IOWA 50703		
		Attorney	JAMES BRUHN 563-242	-6162	Origin	al Sale Date 04/02/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$106,449.67	Redemption NONE	Status	CANCEL 5-30-25 POSTPONED 5-7-25 POSTPONED 4-2-25
		Sold To	5-30-25 CANCELLED AN PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY	ID RETURNED WHOLLY UNSATISFIED UPON REQUEST OF	Price	
05/28/2025	10:30 AM	Case	VERIDIAN CREDIT UNIC VS LIAN,THANG K. AKA TH. GENESHINIA LUTHER, U POSSESSION	ON, ANG KHAN LIAN, UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF THANG K. LIAN AKA UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF GENESHINIA LUTHER, CITY OF WAT	\ THANG ERLOO, <i>i</i>	KHAN LIAN, AND PARTIES IN
		Property Location	103 CHICAGO ST., WAT	ERLOO IOWA 50701		
		Attorney	KENNETH NELSON 319	-291-6161	Origin	al Sale Date 04/02/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$123,547.10	Redemption NONE	Status	CANCELLED 5-20-25 POSTPONED 4-1-25
		Sold To	5-20-25 CANCELLED AN PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY	ND RETURNED WHOLLY UNSATISFIED UPON REQUEST OF	Price	
05/07/2025	10:30 AM	Case	WENDY CRONAN; CARI	FINANCE ASSOCIATION DEVISEES, OR CLAIMANTS WITH AN INTEREST IN THE PROF RIE LEBAHN; PATRINA MARTINEZ; UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF AN RTMENT OF REVENUE; UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF		
		Property Location	324 BATES ST., WATER	LOO IOWA 50703		
		Attorney	RICHARD REINBLATT 4	02-342-4644	Origin	al Sale Date 05/07/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$109,555.14	Redemption NONE	Status	
		Sold To	TG CAPITAL LLC		Price	\$102,500.00

			SI	heriff Sale Listing			
07/02/2025	10:30 AM	Case	U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TR FOR RCF 2 ACQUISITION TRUST C/O U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VS MILLER,RONALD J., SPOUSE OF RONALD J. MILLER AND JS JONES INC. DBA SEAMLESS EXTERIOR				
		Property Location	1291 ST. ANDREWS AV	E., WATERLOO IOWA 50701			
		Attorney	JANELLE EWING 319-23	34-2530	Origina	al Sale Date 05/07/2025	
		Judgment Amount	\$102,872.74	Redemption NONE	Status	POSTPONED 5-6-25	
		Sold To			Price	\$0.00	
05/14/2025	10:30 AM	Case	WELLS FARGO BANK, N	N.A.			
				IKNOWN SPOUSE OF MARY A. DOUGHTY; U.S. BANK, N.A.; (CAPITAL C	ONE, N.A.; PARTIES IN	
		Property Location	620 KIRKWOOD AVE., W	VATERLOO IA 50701			
		Attorney	ROBERT BLUMBERG 31	12-541-9710	Origina	al Sale Date 05/14/2025	
		Judgment Amount	\$66,135.75	Redemption NONE	Status		
		Sold To	PRIDE RENTALS, LLC		Price	\$90,000.00	
05/07/2025	10:30 AM	Case	NRPL TRUST 2019-1 VS	FUND SOCIETY,FSB, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUNDY J. FUNK; SUNNYSIDE COUNTRY CLUB; KMTC GROUP, L			
		Property Location	4101 STURGIS DR., CEL	DAR FALLS IOWA 50613			
		Attorney	MATTHEW LAUGHLIN 5	15-288-2500	Origina	al Sale Date 05/07/2025	
		Judgment Amount	\$170,940.09	Redemption NONE	Status	CANCELLED 5-6-25	
		Sold To	5-6-25 CANCELLED AND PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY	D RETURNED WHOLLY UNSATISFIED UPON REQUEST OF	Price	\$0.00	

			SI	neriff Sale	e Listing			
05/07/2025	10:30 AM		BRASE,SUSAN FRANCE VS BRASE,ALAN R					
		Property Location	1603 PARK DRIVE, CED	AR FALLS IOV	VA 50613			
		Attorney	NICHOLAS HELDERBRA	AND 319-232-3	304	Origin	al Sale Date	05/07/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$8,000.00	Redemption	ONE YEAR	Status	CANCELLE	D 3-24-25
		Sold To	3-24-25 CANCELLED AN PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY		WHOLLY UNSATISFIED UPON REQUEST OF	Price		\$0.00
05/28/2025	10:30 AM	Case	VERIDIAN CREDIT UNIC VS SNODGRASS,SPENCER		N SPOUSE OF SPENCER C. SNODGRASS, A	ND PARTIE	S IN POSSE	SSION
		Property Location	1455 FOREST AVE., WA	TERLOO IOW	A 50702			
		Attorney	KENNETH NELSON 319	-291-6161		Origin	al Sale Date	05/28/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$110,642.14	Redemption	NONE	Status		
		Sold To	VERIDIAN CREDIT UNIC	DN		Price		\$128,461.54
06/25/2025	10:30 AM		ROCKET MORTGAGE, L VS BUSH,DENNIS W.; STAT BUSH; PARTIES IN POS	ΓΕ OF IOWA, D	DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE; UNKNOWN SPC	USE, IF AN	IY, OF DENN	NIS W.
		Property Location	2301 WESTVIEW AVE.,	WATERLOO IO	DWA 50701			
		Attorney	EMILY BARTEKOSKE 51	15-223-7325		Origin	al Sale Date	05/28/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$82,495.92	Redemption	NONE	Status	POSTPONE	ED 5-20-25
		Sold To				Price		\$0.00

			S	heriff Sale Listing		
06/04/2025	10:30 AM	Case		ON , UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF WILLIAM D. TWEEDELL, ANDREA E LIZABETH DAVIS, STATE OF IOWA, CHILD SUPPORT RECOV		
		Property Location	419 HERITAGE RD., CE	DAR FALLS, IOWA 50613		
		Attorney	KENNETH NELSON 319	-291-6161	Origina	Il Sale Date 06/04/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$164,481.74	Redemption NONE	Status	
		Sold To	VERIDIAN CREDIT UNIO	DN	Price	\$220,483.97
06/25/2025	10:30 AM	Case	PATRICIA A. GRAFF, DE	AGE SERVICES, LLC /ISEES, CREDITORS, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS WITH AN INTER ECEASED: AMY MELIK-ISRAYELYAN; STATE OF IOWA, DEPAF DN; UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF PATRICIA A. GRAFF;		
		Property Location	740 HALL AVE., WATER	RLOO IOWA 50703		
		Attorney	RICHARD REINBLATT 4	02-342-4644	Origina	I Sale Date 06/25/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$44,381.05	Redemption NONE	Status	
		Sold To			Price	\$0.00
06/25/2025	10:30 AM	Case		UNION E OF IOWA; AND ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES IN POSS AT 837 WILLISTON AVE, WATERLOO, IA 50702	ESSION C)F THE REAL
		Property Location	837 WILLISTON AVE., V	VATERLOO IA 50702		
		Attorney	CHRISTOPHER PECH 3	19-248-7164	Origina	l Sale Date 06/25/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$98,091.61	Redemption NONE	Status	
		Sold To			Price	

			Sh	neriff Sale Listing			
06/25/2025	10:30 AM	Case	SPECIALIZED LOAN SEI VS KAHLER,JAMES W., CO	RVICING LLC RNELIO VALLEJO, NICOLETTE R. VALLEJO AND	PARTIES IN POSSESS	SION	
		Property Location	2508 ALAMEDA ST., CEI	DAR FALLS IOWA 50613			
		Attorney	BENJAMIN HOPKINS 51	5-222-9400	Origina	al Sale Date	06/25/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$150,856.07	Redemption NONE	Status		
		Sold To			Price		\$0.00
06/25/2025	10:30 AM			ANTOINETTE B. LIME, CITY OF WATERLOO, STA	ATE OF IOWA AND PAR	RTIES IN POS	SSESSION
		. ,		WATERLOO IOWA 50702			
		Attorney	MATTHEW LAUGHLIN 5	15-288-2500	Origina	al Sale Date	06/25/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$100,321.47	Redemption NONE	Status		
		Sold To			Price		\$0.00
07/02/2025	10:30 AM	Case	CHILD SUPPORT RECO	JNION SHANE M. WILLIAMS; JESSICA LYN KAYSER F/R VERY UNIT; AND ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PAR' T 406 BOWERS AVE, LA PORTE CITY, IOWA 506	TIES IN POSSESSION		
		Property Location	406 BOWERS AVE., LAP	ORTE CITY IOWA 50651			
			CHRISTOPHER PECH 3	19-248-7164	Origina	al Sale Date	07/00/0005
		Attorney	CHRISTOPHER PECH 3		Origina	ai Gaio Bato	07/02/2025
		Attorney Judgment Amount		Redemption NONE	Status	ar calo Bato	07/02/2025

			Sh	eriff Sale	e Listing			
07/02/2025	10:30 AM	Case	U.S. BANK NATIONAL AS VS HOWZE,JOHN A.; UNITE UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF	D STATES OF	F AMERICA, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND UR N A HOWZE; PARTIES IN POSSESSION; STATE	BAN DEV	ELOPMENT	;
		Property Location	250 SHERMAN AVE., WA	ATERLOO IOW	/A 50703			
		Attorney	EMILY BARTEKOSKE 51	5-223-7325		Origina	al Sale Date	07/02/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$54,262.83	Redemption	NONE	Status	CANCELLE	D 5-20-25
		Sold To	5-20-25 CANCELLED AN PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY		WHOLLY UNSATISFIED UPON REQUEST OF	Price		\$0.00
07/02/2025	10:30 AM			RAH S. DUNN,	AND PARTIES IN POSSESSION			
		. ,	1044 DUNDEE AVE., WA		A 50701			0=/00/000=
		Í	MATTHEW LAUGHLIN 5			Origina	al Sale Date	07/02/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$42,656.12	Redemption	NONE	Status		
		Sold To				Price		\$0.00
07/23/2025	10:30 AM		GREENSTATE CREDIT U VS MONGUMU,JACQUIE B.; 50702		ARDS TO THE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 9	31 LEAVI	TT ST, WAT	ERLOO, IA
		Property Location	931 LEAVITT ST., WATE	RLOO IOWA 5	0702			
		Attorney	CHRISTOPHER PECH 3°	19-248-7164		Origina	al Sale Date	07/23/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$103,736.93	Redemption	NONE	Status		
		Sold To				Price		\$0.00

			Sh	neriff Sale Listing			
08/06/2025	10:30 AM	Case		AYNE FIFIELD, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, SECRETARY C DWN SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF CONNIE K. FIFIELD, UNKNOWN SF			
		Property Location	4351 TEXAS ST., WATER	RLOO IOWA 50702			
		Attorney	RICHARD REINBLATT 5	15-223-7325	Origina	l Sale Date	08/06/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$63,416.89	Redemption NONE	Status		
		Sold To			Price		\$0.00
08/06/2025	10:30 AM	Case	COASTAL COMMUNITY BANK C/O AVEN FINANCIAL, INC. VS BAUGH,BARBARA A/K/A BARBARA A. BAUGH, A/K/A BARBARA ANN BAUGH, A/K/A BARB BAUGH; UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF BARBARA BAUGH; PARTIES IN POSSESSION; CACH, LLC,				wn
		Property Location	806 BEECH ST., WATER	LOO IOWA 50703			
		Attorney	RICHARD REINBLATT 40	02-342-4644	Origina	l Sale Date	08/06/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$7,717.55	Redemption NONE	Status		
		Sold To			Price		\$0.00
08/06/2025	10:30 AM		FOR RCAF ACQUISITIONVS COX,MATHEW W. A/K/A REVENUE; MICHAEL J T POSSESSION; CITY OF	MATTHEW COX, A/K/A MATTHEW WAYNE COX; STATE OF IO TAYLOR; SHERIE TAYLOR; UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF IOWA	OWA, DEP	PARTMENT	OF
		Property Location	1765 INDEPENDENCE A	VE., WATERLOO IOWA 50707			
		Attorney	RICHARD REINBLATT 40	02-342-4644	Origina	l Sale Date	08/06/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$46,153.30	Redemption NONE	Status		
		Sold To			Price		\$0.00

			Sh	neriff Sale Listing		
08/13/2025	10:30 AM	Case	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVI			U. DADTIEC
			IN POSSESSIONN	A A/K/A LACIE GILSON; UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF LAC	IE REBECCA GILSOI	N; PARTIES
		Property Location	1718 MAPLEWOOD DR.,	, CEDAR FALLS IOWA 50613		
		Attorney	EMILY BARTEKOSKE 51	5-223-7325	Original Sale Date	08/13/2025
		Judgment Amount	\$222,176.05	Redemption NONE	Status	
		Sold To			Price	\$0.00
		Property Location	VS WALTON,KASSIE J. A/K/ POSSESSION 813 W 2ND ST., CEDAR	/A KASSIE WALTON; UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF KASSIE	J. WALTON; PARTIE	ES IN
		. ,			0:: 10 5	00/40/0005
		,	RICHARD REINBLATT 40		Original Sale Date	08/13/2025
			\$116,266.60	Redemption NONE	Status	
		Judgment Amount				
		Judgment Amount Sold To			Price	\$0.00
08/13/2025	10:30 AM	Sold To	PRIMELENDING, A PLAIIVS JENKINS,TIRIS; UNITED	NSCAPITAL COMPANY STATES OF AMERICA, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBARIS JENKINS; PARTIES IN POSSESSION; TD BANK USA N.A.; U	IN DEVELOPMENT; U	
08/13/2025	10:30 AM	Sold To Case	PRIMELENDING, A PLAIIVS JENKINS,TIRIS; UNITED	STATES OF AMERICA, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBARIS JENKINS; PARTIES IN POSSESSION; TD BANK USA N.A.; U	IN DEVELOPMENT; U	
08/13/2025	10:30 AM	Sold To Case Property Location	PRIMELENDING, A PLAII VS JENKINS,TIRIS; UNITED SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF TIF	STATES OF AMERICA, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBARIS JENKINS; PARTIES IN POSSESSION; TD BANK USA N.A.; UERLOO IOWA 50707	IN DEVELOPMENT; U	JNKNOWN
08/13/2025	10:30 AM	Sold To Case Property Location	PRIMELENDING, A PLAIIVS JENKINS,TIRIS; UNITED SPOUSE, IF ANY, OF TIE 1661 NEWELL ST., WAT EMILY BARTEKOSKE 51	STATES OF AMERICA, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBARIS JENKINS; PARTIES IN POSSESSION; TD BANK USA N.A.; UERLOO IOWA 50707	IN DEVELOPMENT; U	JNKNOWN

Sheriff Sale Listing

08/27/2025 10:30 AM

Case MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER, LLC D/B/A VETERANS UNITED HOME LOANS, A MISSOURI LOMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
--VS-HILL, JASON AKA JASON T. HILL, CARIE JO HILL, STATE OF IOWA, PARTIES IN POSSESSION AND CITIBANK, N.A.

Property Location 247 EVANS RD., EVANSDALE IOWA 50707

Attorney BENJAMIN HOPKINS 515-222-9400 Original Sale Date 08/27/2025

Judgment Amount \$123,635.12 Redemption NONE Status

Sold To Price \$0.00

25